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Saturday, March 20
Sports Results every quorter-hour
from 11.0-5.15. Sports Summaries
12.45, 3.0, 4.45 and 6.30 p.m.

Sports Results every quarter-hourfrom 11.0-5.15. Sports Summaries
12.45, 3.0, 4.45 and 6.30 p.m.

IZBotc200m6. Oa.m. Breakfast dession
8.15 Sports Preview (Bill Meredith)
9. 0 Gardening Session (John Henry)
9.30 Three Hits and a Miss
8.45 We Travel the Friendly Road withBrother Dick
10. 0 14ZB Happiness Club
10.30 Priority Parade
41. 0 Radio Doctor: Dr. H, B. Turbott
11. & Encore: Hits from Past Years
41.15 Sports Results every Quarter-Hour
42. 2p.m. Music Menu
12.45 Sports Summary2.2 Saturday Varieties
3. 0 Sports Summary4.1 Yachtsmen’s Weather Forecast
4.45 Sports Summary

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 Evening Star: Melachrino
6.15 Melodies of the Moment
6.30 Radio Sports News
7. 0 Out of the Shadows
7.30 They Lived Dangerously
7.46 Variety Time8. 0 it’s in the Bag
€.30 Spin a Yarn, Sailor
8.45 Variety8.47 London Commentary
it] et the

Music
10.30 1ZB Evening Requests0 Close down

2ZB soret05m
6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
6.15 Railway Notices
8.15 Sports session
9. 0 Popular Pianists
9.15 Nat King Cole
9.30 The Keynotes
9.45 Rhythm of Today
10. O Gardenihg with Snowy
10.15 Housewives’ session (Marjorie)
10.30 Morning Concert
11. 0 ZB Radio Doctor (Dr. H. B. Tur-
bott)
11.16 Racing Results every Quarter of an
Hour ;

11.30 Sports Cancellations
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.45 p.m. Sports Results Summary
2. 0 Saturday Afternoon Variety
3. 0 Racing Summary
4.45 Racing Summary5.30 News from the Zoo (C. J. Cutler)

EVENING PROGRAMME
Dinner Music
Radio Sports NewsOut of the Shadows
They Lived Dangerously
Variety Time
It’s in the

es,Spin a Yarn, Sailor |Silks and Saddies ~*~

Light Variety
Hoagy Carmichael©
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9.45 London Commentary
10. O Latest from Overseas
10.15 Tune Time from the Studios of
H.M.V.
10.30 ZB Evening Requests
12. 0 Close down

3ZB
6. 0 a.m.
8. 0

CHRISTCHURCH
1100 ke 273 m
Start the Day Bright
Breakfast Club (Happi Hill)

8.15 Sports Summary
8.30 Bright ard Breezy
9. 0 For the Weekend Gardener (David
Combridge)
9.30 Star for Today: Joy Nichols
9.45 Gift Quiz (Jack Gardiner)
10.156 Movie Magazine10.30 Record Rendezvous
11. 0 ZB Radio Doctor: Dr. H. B. Turbott
11.15 Sports Results every quarter-hour11.30 Sports Cancellations
12. O Lunch Session
12.
po
age Local Sports Cancellations12.45 Sports Summary

1. 0 Light Variety including Tunes fromOur Head Office Library3.0 Sports Summary4.45 Sports Summary5.15 Sports Results5.30 Gene Autr
5.45 Tip Top Tunes

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 Music Magazine
6.
ett) Keeping Up

with the World (Happi
1

6.30 Radio Sports News7. 0 Out of the Shadows
7.30 They Lived Dangerously
7.45 The Dark God8. 0 It’s in the Bag8.30 Spin a Yarn, Sailor
8.45 The Intruder
9. 0 Saturday Serenade
9.30 London Stage
9.45 London Commentary10. 0 Variety Time
10.15 Jazz Ciib
10.30 For the Motorist (Harold Kean)11. 0 Late Evening Requests
12. 0 Close down

47B DUNEDIN1040 ke. 288 m.
6. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.15 Weather Forecast
7.35 Morning Star8.15 Racing and parsinn Preview
9. 0 Variety on Record
10. 0 4ZB Cancellation Service
10.30 Of Interest to Men
11. 0 ZB Radio Doctor: Dr. H. B. Turhbott
11.15 Race Results every Quarter-Hour11.30 4ZB Cancellation Service
12.45 p.m. Racing. Summary2. 0 Radio Variety2.30 Southland Requests

3. 0 Racing Summary
4.45 Racing Summary
5. 0 Reserved
5.15 Children’s Session
5.30 From the Wonder Book of Know-
ledge
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 New Tunes
6.30 Radio Sports News
7. 0 Out of the Shadows
They Lived DangerouslyReserved
It’s in the Bag
Spin a Yarn, SailorCustomers’ Corner
Reserved
Saturday Evening VarietyLove Songs by Tino Rossi (tenor)London Commentary10. 0 Reserved \

19.30 Dance Music from the Town HallDance
11. 0 Rhythm on Record
11.20 Further Music from the Town Hall
Dance

:11.45 Party Pops
12. 0 Close down

27 PALMERSTON Nth.940 kc. 319 m.
7. Oam. Breakfast session
8.15 Sports Preview (Norman Alien)9. 0 Hit Parade (Bob Hall)9.30 Sports Cancellations
9.32 American Light Orchestras
9.45 Ballads of the Concert Hall10. 0 The Four Corners and Seven Seas10.15 Out on the Range
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10.30 The Guardsmen
10.46 Keyboard Capers11. 0 Accent on Strings11.15 Race Results every quarter hour11.25 Sports Cancellations11.30 Highlights from Musical Comedy12. 0 Lunch Music
12.25 p.m. Snorts Cancellations
12.30 Dominion Weather Forecast
12.45 Sports ea eet2. 0 Light Spotlight2.30 Afternoon Variety3. 0 Sports Summary
4.46 Sports Summary5.15 Tenor Time
5.30 ptain Danger5.45 Hawaiian Serenade

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 Teatime Tunes
6.30 Sports Roundup-e Famous Fortunes
5 Office Wife
7
7%
7.30 They Lived Dangerously7.45 A Place of Honour
8. 0 Now It Can Be Told
8.30 Variety Time8.45 Irish Interlude
9. 0 Reserved

aie"
Humour in the Groove: Stan Fre=-
erg9.45 Old Time Harmony
10. O Stars of the British Variety Stage10.30 Close down

wn ny
Tino Rossi, sometimes described as
the idol of every French woman and
most of the British, too, has a flairfor singing love songs. Born in Corsica
in 1907, he was one of a large family.
His first appearance was in Laureis,
near Aix-la-Provence, where he was
introduced as having the most pleasant
voice in the world. His répertoire con-
sisted of only two songs, which were
encored by his enthusiastic peasant
audience. With a friend he roamed
from village to village, a veritable
troubadour, and while at Aix amused
himself by recording on an _ old
machine, which was heard by a re-
cording official who offered him a con-
tract. Then followed a visit to Mar- ~

seilles, where he created such a sensa-
tion with his songs that it was not
long before he was captivating Paris
itself. The charm and tenderness of
his singing have certainly won him a
large public. 4ZB will broadcast re-
cordings by Tino Rossi at 9.30 tonight.* * *
Sports results from Manawatu and
surrounding districts will be broadcast

|| this evening from 2ZA following theNational sports summary, which com-
mences at 6.30.

BBC photograph
JOY NICHOLS, the "Star for Today" from

3ZB at 9.30 a.m.


